

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.







Wisconsin 54155 UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE Bocause of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION

1-19-76

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin Inc., sees the importance of education, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin Inc., wishes to insure the best services and assistance to its tribal members attending the four school districts, Pulaski, Freedom, Seymour, and West DePere
- BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that we hereby declare our intent to contract with the Bureau of Indian Affairs for the Johnson O'-Malley Program for the 1977 fiscal year.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that we the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., in accordance with Part II, Subpart A, paragraph 273.15 of PL 93-638 wish to recognize each district LIEC to be the entity serving as the Indian Education Committee.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee hereby certify the Oneida TRibal Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 constitute a quorum; at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the <u>19</u> day of <u>fam</u>. 1976, the foregoing resolution was adopted by a vote of <u>7</u> for, <u>0</u> against and <u>0</u> abstentions.

Secretary Oneida Tribal Business Committee

